
2023 Region VII Contest
Final Overall Results
10/19/23 - 10/22/23

Hosted by Bridgewater State University
KEWB

Aircraft Preflight Inspection
Rank Contestants Team Score Elapsed Time Tie Break NC Points Judges Points

1 Contestant Sean Huh 1012 United States Military Academy 23.00 0:14:31 0.00 10.00 8.00

2 Contestant Darby Horne 1013 United States Military Academy 21.00 0:13:02 0.00 9.00 7.00

3 Contestant Aden Lewis 1134 Bridgewater State University 21.00 0:15:00 0.00 8.00 6.00

4 Contestant Joseph Davis 1113 Bridgewater State University 20.00 0:14:23 0.00 7.00 5.00

5 Contestant Erich Marschall 1016 United States Military Academy 19.00 0:15:00 0.00 5.50 3.50

5 Contestant Andrew Vitiello 1120 Bridgewater State University 19.00 0:15:00 0.00 5.50 3.50

7 Contestant Darien Rodrigues 1127 Bridgewater State University 16.00 0:12:19 0.00 4.00 2.00

8 Contestant Sammy Al-Droubi 1018 United States Military Academy 11.00 0:12:02 0.00 3.00 1.00
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Aircraft Recognition

Rank Contestants Team
Correct (Entire test incl. fill-
ins)

Correct Fill In
Answers

Tie
Break

NC
Points

Judges
Points

1 Contestant Jarrid Carreiro 1112 Bridgewater State University 96.00 8.00 0.00 10.00 15.00

2 Contestant Sonny Nielsen 1135 Bridgewater State University 62.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 14.00

3 Contestant Dillon McCarthy 1142 Bridgewater State University 56.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 13.00

4 Contestant Bradley Diller 1011 United States Military
Academy

55.00 2.00 0.00 7.00 12.00

5 Contestant Jon Burgess 1019 United States Military
Academy

53.00 1.00 0.00 5.50 10.50

5 Contestant Sammy Al-
Droubi

1018 United States Military
Academy

53.00 1.00 0.00 5.50 10.50

7 Contestant Parker LaPan 1116 Bridgewater State University 49.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 9.00

8 Contestant Matthew Stueber 1017 United States Military
Academy

48.00 2.00 0.00 3.00 8.00

9 Contestant Samantha
Cahoon

1123 Bridgewater State University 47.00 1.00 0.00 2.00 7.00

10 Contestant Trixie Nguyen 1121 Bridgewater State University 46.00 1.00 0.00 0.50 5.50

10 Contestant mary ricard 1137 Bridgewater State University 46.00 1.00 0.00 0.50 5.50

12 Contestant David Diller 1020 United States Military
Academy

45.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 4.00

13 Contestant Andrew Vitiello 1120 Bridgewater State University 41.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 3.00

14 Contestant Derek Sundberg 1140 Bridgewater State University 39.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 2.00

15 Contestant Vincent Yang 1119 Bridgewater State University 23.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00

Competition Safety Award
Rank Team Rank NC Points Judges Points

1 Bridgewater State University 1.00 0.00 0.00

Computer Accuracy
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Computer Accuracy
Rank Contestants Team Correct Elapsed Time NC Points Judges Points

1 Contestant John Goudas 1141 Bridgewater State University 22.00 0:52:20 10.00 14.00

2 Contestant Robert Delvental 1129 Bridgewater State University 17.00 0:59:55 9.00 13.00

3 Contestant David Diller 1020 United States Military Academy 15.00 1:00:00 7.50 11.50

3 Contestant Gabriel Gallagher 1015 United States Military Academy 15.00 1:00:00 7.50 11.50

5 Contestant Bradley Diller 1011 United States Military Academy 14.00 1:00:00 5.50 9.50

5 Contestant Joseph Davis 1113 Bridgewater State University 14.00 1:00:00 5.50 9.50

7 Contestant Renna Kingsbury 1133 Bridgewater State University 13.00 1:00:00 4.00 8.00

8 Contestant Madelyn Dulong 1130 Bridgewater State University 11.00 1:00:00 2.50 6.50

8 Contestant Matthew Stueber 1017 United States Military Academy 11.00 1:00:00 2.50 6.50

10 Contestant Yoham Ortiz 1117 Bridgewater State University 10.00 0:55:15 1.00 5.00

11 Contestant Luke Rempe 1136 Bridgewater State University 10.00 0:58:50 0.00 4.00

12 Contestant Ava Bois 1125 Bridgewater State University 10.00 1:00:00 0.00 2.50

12 Contestant Brielle Herman 1132 Bridgewater State University 10.00 1:00:00 0.00 2.50

14 Contestant Daniel Cruz 1128 Bridgewater State University 7.00 0:44:01 0.00 1.00

Ground Events Championship
Rank Team Points

1 Bridgewater State University 166.50

2 United States Military Academy 102.50

Ground Trainer
Rank Contestants Team Score NC Points Judges Points

1 Contestant Evan Parker 1118 Bridgewater State University 5,843.00 10.00 12.00

2 Contestant Gabriel Gallagher 1015 United States Military Academy 15,953.00 9.00 11.00

3 Contestant Bradley Diller 1011 United States Military Academy 16,998.00 8.00 10.00

4 Contestant Edward Rossini 1139 Bridgewater State University 19,651.00 7.00 9.00

5 Contestant Aaron Canali 1122 Bridgewater State University 19,947.00 6.00 8.00

6 Contestant Annika Scott 1014 United States Military Academy 22,463.00 5.00 7.00

7 Contestant Jack DaCorte 1114 Bridgewater State University 27,684.00 4.00 6.00

8 Contestant Jarrid Carreiro 1112 Bridgewater State University 40,046.00 3.00 5.00

Contestant Yoham Ortiz 1117 Bridgewater State University DQ 0.00 0.00

Contestant Erich Marschall 1016 United States Military Academy DQ 0.00 0.00

Contestant Darby Horne 1013 United States Military Academy DQ 0.00 0.00

Contestant Sean Huh 1012 United States Military Academy DQ 0.00 0.00

Judges Trophy
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Judges Trophy
Rank Team Points

1 Bridgewater State University 291.50

2 United States Military Academy 159.50

SAFECON Championship
Rank Team Points

1 Bridgewater State University 186.50

2 United States Military Academy 102.50

Simulated Comprehensive Aircraft Navigation
Rank Contestants Team Correct Elapsed Time NC Points Judges Points

1 Contestant Evan Parker 1118 Bridgewater State University 20.00 1:02:17 10.00 15.00

2 Contestant James Coach 1126 Bridgewater State University 19.00 1:02:55 9.00 14.00

3 Contestant Zachary Fedora 1131 Bridgewater State University 16.00 1:09:01 8.00 13.00

4 Contestant Matthew Rosebrooks 1138 Bridgewater State University 15.00 0:53:50 7.00 12.00

5 Contestant Aden Lewis 1134 Bridgewater State University 15.00 1:06:50 6.00 11.00

6 Contestant Gabriel Gallagher 1015 United States Military Academy 15.00 1:07:48 5.00 10.00

7 Contestant Sammy Al-Droubi 1018 United States Military Academy 15.00 1:09:15 4.00 9.00

8 Contestant Edward Rossini 1139 Bridgewater State University 14.00 0:48:05 3.00 8.00

9 Contestant Jacob Donahue 1115 Bridgewater State University 14.00 1:07:57 2.00 7.00

10 Contestant Aaron Canali 1122 Bridgewater State University 14.00 1:09:35 1.00 6.00

11 Contestant Alex Martin 1124 Bridgewater State University 13.00 0:46:46 0.00 5.00

12 Contestant Bradley Diller 1011 United States Military Academy 13.00 1:09:49 0.00 4.00

13 Contestant Darby Horne 1013 United States Military Academy 11.00 1:10:00 0.00 3.00

14 Contestant Annika Scott 1014 United States Military Academy 8.00 1:03:20 0.00 2.00

15 Contestant Jack DaCorte 1114 Bridgewater State University 7.00 1:01:54 0.00 1.00

Unlimited Navigation
Rank Contestants Team Score Tiebreak NC Points Judges Points

1 Pilot Aden Lewis 1134 Bridgewater State University 1,867.03 0.00 20.00 2.00

Safety Observer Ava Bois 1125 Bridgewater State University 0.00 0.00

Pilot Bradley Diller 1011 United States Military Academy DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00

Safety Observer David Diller 1020 United States Military Academy 0.00 0.00
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